YouGov Survey: High School Experiences You
Sample 2265 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted March 7 - 17, 2025

Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Did you ever attend high school?

Yes, inthe United States ... e 96%
Yes, but neverinthe United States ... 2%
o 1%

2. Which of the following types of high schools did you attend? Select all that apply.

A public high SChoOl . ... . 85%
A private non-religious high school ... ... i 6%
A private religious high SChool ... . 9%
HOMESCROOING .ttt e e e 3%
Other o 1%
Did not attend high SChOOl ... ... . e 1%

3. Was your high school in a...?

Y et e e 36%
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SMaAll TOWN e e 21%
RUIal @rBa ..o e 9%
N0 =T U 1%
Did not attend high SChOOI ... ... . e 1%

4. Approximately how many students were in your high school class?
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200899 . e e 18%
A00-599 .. 12%
B00—099 ... 9%
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Did not attend high SChOOl ... ... . 1%
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5. Approximately where did you rank academically in your high school class?

o] o 0 0 X 24%
o] o 022 21%
o] o T80 20%
BOtOM 5000 ottt e 7%
BOt M 250 ottt e 3%
BOtOM 1000 o 2%
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6. Overall, how would you rate your high school experience?

0 17T N 18%
LI KEA It o 31%
NEULTAl o e 28%
1= 10T P 12%
Hated it 8%
N O SUNE e e 1%
Did not attend high SChOOl ... ... . 1%

7. Which of the following best describes your household’s financial situation when you were in high school or
high-school-aged?

RICN o 1%
Upper-Middle-Class . ......uei e e 10%
MiIdAIE-Class ...ttt e e 45%
LoWer-middle-Class . .....ouiit i e e e e 29%
o 0 12%
N0 =T U 4%

8. Which, if any, of the following would you say described you as a teenager? Select all that apply.

SNy o 44%
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CrBalIVE .t e e 33%
AWK AT e e e e 33%
0 0410 T L= 29%
[0 110 [ 1 | 26%
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9. Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?

Prefer not
Yes No Not sure to say
Have a crush on someone 87% 11% 2% 1%
Have a group of friends 83% 16% 0% 1%
Take a class you loved 79% 15% 5% 0%
Take a class you hated 79% 17% 3% 0%
Attend a school football game 68% 29% 2% 0%
Take the SAT or ACT 66% 28% 6% 1%
Lie to your parents 67% 24% 6% 3%
Kiss someone 68% 29% 2% 1%
Have a boyfriend or girlfriend 64% 34% 2% 1%
Get a driver’s license 64% 35% 0% 0%
Go on a date 65% 32% 2% 1%
Have a part-time or full-time job 62% 36% 1% 1%
Make a close friend you still talk to 62% 34% 3% 1%
Fail a test 60% 34% 6% 0%
Attend a school dance 63% 35% 1% 0%
Apply to college 54% 43% 2% 2%
Have a curfew 55% 41% 4% 0%
Show up late to class 53% 42% 4% 0%
Get grounded by your parents 52% 45% 2% 1%
Experience anxiety or depression 53% 39% 8% 0%
Go to a house party 53% 45% 2% 0%
Go to prom 52% 45% 2% 1%
Participate in a school club 51% 46% 2% 1%
Skip class without permission 50% 47% 1% 1%
Drink alcohol 49% 49% 1% 1%
Hang out at a mall 49% 48% 2% 0%
Volunteer 48% 47% 5% 1%
Make the honor roll 47% 47% 5% 1%
Get bullied by someone 47% 49% 4% 0%
Get sent to the principal’s office 43% 54% 2% 1%
Drive to school 45% 53% 2% 0%
Pull an all-nighter 40% 54% 5% 1%
Play on a sports team 39% 60% 1% 0%
Take an AP or honors class 40% 57% 3% 1%
Get detention 37% 60% 2% 1%
Get into a physical fight 35% 63% 1% 1%
Smoke a cigarette 37% 61% 1% 1%
Have sex 36% 58% 1% 4%
Have a cellphone 35% 65% 1% 0%
Cheat on a test or assignment 32% 62% 5% 1%
Participate in a school play 30% 68% 1% 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Sneak out of the house at night 31% 65% 3% 2%
Join the school band or choir 31% 68% 1% 0%
Use marijuana 28% 69% 1% 2%
Have a social media account 28% 70% 2% 1%
Become close to a teacher you still talk to 22% 75% 2% 1%
Have braces 19% 80% 1% 1%
Participate in student government 16% 81% 3% 0%
Participate in political activism 11% 85% 3% 1%
Bully someone 10% 86% 3% 1%

10. If you could, would you go back and do high school over again?

Yes, | would do it exactly the same ... ... . 12%
Yes, but I'd do things differently ... 43%
NO, ONCE WAS BNOUGN ... e 40%
Ot SUIE ottt 5%

11. Overall, how much of a role do you think your high school experience has played in determining the adult you
have become?

A M Or [0l o e 35%
A MINOr [0l o e 43%
NO role at all ..o e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e i 9%
Did not attend high SChool . ... ... 1%

12. Compared to when you were a teenager, do you think the experiences of teenagers in the U.S. today are...?

EXactly the Same ... o e 1%
VY Sl L e 5%
Somewhat similar ... ... e 17%
NOt VEIY SIMIlAr ... e s 15%
Not at all similar .. ... 13%
Completely different .. ... . 42%
N Ot SUME et e 7%

13. Compared to the experiences of teenagers in the U.S. today, do you think the experiences of teenagers 20
years from now will be...?

EXactly the Same ... o 1%
VY Sl L e 3%
Somewhat similar ... ... e 13%
NOt VErY SIMIlar ... s 16%
Not at all similar .. ... 12%
Completely different .. ... . 44%
N Ot SUME .ttt e e 11%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 7 - 10, 2025 | March 12 - 17, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.054, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.861.

2265
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Attended U.S. High School
Did you ever attend high school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, in the United States 96% 97% 96% 98% 94% 96% 98% 98% 94% 93% 89%
Yes, but never in the
United States 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 10%
No 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,037) (1,228) (507) (426) (791) (541) (1,447) (287) (335) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, in the United States 96% 97% 95% 97% 96% 98% 96% 97% 96% 95% 99% 95% 96%
Yes, but never in the
United States 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 0% 3% 3%
No 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,265)  (748) (857) (660) (906) (846) (865) (654) (506) (408) (500) (813) (544)




YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Type of High School
Which of the following types of high schools did you attend? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A public high school 85% 84% 86% 79% 80% 89% 89% 85% 86% 81% 84%
A private non-religious
high school 6% 8% 5% 11% 9% 4% 1% 5% 4% 11% 8%
A private religious high
school 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Homeschooling 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,037) (1,228) (507) (426) (791) (541) (1,447) (287) (335) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
A public high school 85% 86% 86% 83% 84% 85% 90% 82% 79% 84% 88% 84% 83%
A private non-religious
high school 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 12% 7% 4% 5% 9%
A private religious high
school 9% 8% 7% 12% 11% 10% 5% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 9%
Homeschooling 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Other 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted N (2,265) (748) (857) (660) (906) (846) (865) (654) (506) (408) (500) (813) (544)
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Location of High School
Was your high schoolina...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
City 36% 38% 34% 37% 32% 35% 39% 30% 48% 48% 43%
Suburban area 31% 32% 31% 40% 34% 28% 26% 32% 28% 31% 36%
Small town 21% 20% 22% 16% 15% 25% 27% 25% 14% 12% 13%
Rural area 9% 8% 10% 4% 14% 11% 6% 11% 4% 5% 7%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,264) (1,037) (1,227) (507) (426) (791) (540) (1,446) (287) (335) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
City 36% 42% 35% 31% 39% 32% 37% 36% 33% 31% 32% 37% 40%
Suburban area 31% 34% 29% 31% 33% 31% 27% 32% 39% 40% 27% 29% 35%
Small town 21% 16% 22% 26% 19% 24% 22% 22% 20% 17% 25% 22% 19%
Rural area 9% 6% 10% 11% 7% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 16% 8% 5%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,264)  (748) (857) (659) (906) (846) (865) (654) (505) (407) (500) (813) (544)
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Size of High School Class
Approximately how many students were in your high school class?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fewer than 50 18% 19% 17% 23% 21% 17% 11% 17% 20% 16% 23%
50-99 11% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9%
100-199 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 13% 14% 14% 8% 10% 8%
200-399 18% 17% 19% 14% 19% 18% 19% 19% 16% 15% 15%
400-599 12% 10% 13% 9% 8% 14% 14% 12% 5% 14% 13%
600-999 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 14% 10% 8% 10% 7%
1,000 or more 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 11% 17% 11% 9% 9% 22% 14% 15%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,263) (1,035) (1,228) (505) (426) (791) (541) (1,446) (287) (335) (195)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Fewer than 50 18% 17% 16% 21% 15% 18% 20% 15% 19% 15% 19% 19% 18%
50-99 11% 8% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 10%
100-199 12% 10% 11% 15% 11% 15% 11% 13% 13% 16% 15% 11% 9%
200-399 18% 19% 18% 17% 21% 20% 18% 20% 18% 23% 16% 18% 15%
400-599 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 14% 15% 11% 15% 9% 14%
600—999 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% % 11% 8% 11%
1,000 or more 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% % 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 10%
Not sure 12% 14% 15% 7% 11% % 15% 9% 5% 12% 7% 16% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Totals 100%  100% 101%  98%  101%  101%  102% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,263)  (747) (857) (659)  (905)  (846)  (864) (654) (506) (408) (498) (813)  (544)
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Academic Rank in High School
Approximately where did you rank academically in your high school class?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Top 10% 24% 24% 25% 27% 24% 24% 23% 26% 19% 17% 31%
Top 25% 21% 23% 19% 22% 20% 21% 20% 22% 16% 19% 21%
Top 50% 20% 20% 19% 23% 18% 18% 21% 19% 25% 20% 15%
Bottom 50% % % 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 3% 11% 5%
Bottom 25% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1%
Bottom 10% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 20% 25% 22% 24% 21% 31% 24% 25%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,264) (1,037) (1,227) (507) (426) (790) (541) (1,446) (287) (335) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South =~ West
Top 10% 24% 28% 22% 23% 28% 26% 18% 27% 34% 25% 26% 23% 23%
Top 25% 21% 20% 17% 25% 24% 22% 18% 20% 28% 19% 20% 20% 24%
Top 50% 20% 21% 17% 21% 18% 24% 19% 20% 20% 24% 19% 18% 20%
Bottom 50% 7% 6% 6% 8% % % 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Bottom 25% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Bottom 10% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1%
Not sure 23% 21% 30% 16% 19% 18% 30% 18% 11% 26% 21% 23% 22%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (2,264)  (748)  (857)  (659)  (906)  (845)  (865) (653) (506) (407) (500) (813)  (544)
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Rating of High School Experience
Overall, how would you rate your high school experience?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Loved it 18% 19% 17% 22% 18% 14% 20% 16% 26% 17% 23%
Liked it 31% 32% 31% 32% 31% 29% 34% 34% 24% 31% 22%
Neutral 28% 27% 29% 29% 29% 28% 25% 28% 32% 29% 22%
Disliked it 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 14% 13% 9% 15% 16%
Hated it 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% 12% 6% 9% 3% 6% 15%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 102% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,261) (1,033) (1,228) (507) (425) (791) (538) (1,445) (287) (333) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Loved it 18% 20% 14% 19% 18% 19% 16% 18% 21% 18% 13% 21% 18%
Liked it 31% 36% 26% 34% 33% 34% 27% 33% 42% 35% 31% 30% 31%
Neutral 28% 23% 32% 27% 25% 27% 30% 27% 20% 28% 29% 24% 33%
Disliked it 12% 11% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Hated it 8% 7% 9% % 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 11% 8% 6%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,261)  (745) (856) (660) (903) (846) (864) (652) (505) (405) (500) (813) (543)
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You

7. Socioeconomic Class as Teenager
Which of the following best describes your household’s financial situation when you were in high school or high-school-aged?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Rich 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Upper-middle-class 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 7% 11% 3% % 17%
Middle-class 45% 45% 45% 53% 43% 41% 44% 47% 43% 37% 37%
Lower-middle-class 29% 28% 29% 22% 25% 32% 34% 28% 30% 33% 27%
Poor 12% 13% 11% 5% 15% 13% 12% 10% 14% 20% 13%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 10% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,264) (1,036) (1,228) (506) (426) (791) (541) (1,447) (286) (335) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Rich 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Upper-middle-class 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 6% 10% 19% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Middle-class 45% 46% 41% 49% 43% 48% 39% 46% 51% 47% 46% 40% 50%
Lower-middle-class 29% 27% 29% 29% 30% 31% 33% 30% 23% 30% 28% 30% 25%
Poor 12% 13% 13% 8% 12% 9% 17% 10% 5% % 12% 14% 9%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 98%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (2,264)  (748)  (856)  (660)  (908)  (846)  (865) (654) (506) (408) (500) (812)  (544)
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Teenager Descriptors
Which, if any, of the following would you say described you as a teenager? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Shy 44% 42% 46% 42% 45% 46% 44% 43% 50% 43% 48%
Independent 38% 40% 36% 39% 35% 39% 40% 40% 32% 33% 43%
Creative 33% 32% 34% 44% 38% 29% 24% 33% 38% 27% 35%
Awkward 33% 34% 33% 33% 37% 34% 28% 34% 27% 29% 42%
Anxious 29% 26% 32% 38% 33% 25% 23% 29% 30% 30% 28%
Confident 26% 31% 22% 34% 28% 21% 24% 24% 36% 30% 26%
Studious 25% 23% 28% 28% 27% 22% 27% 26% 26% 21% 25%
Ambitious 24% 26% 21% 32% 25% 20% 19% 23% 31% 21% 23%
Rebellious 23% 25% 21% 13% 22% 31% 22% 25% 18% 26% 15%
Athletic 22% 29% 16% 22% 20% 24% 21% 22% 25% 19% 23%
Outgoing 22% 22% 22% 19% 22% 23% 22% 22% 23% 20% 21%
Carefree 20% 21% 19% 17% 20% 21% 20% 19% 26% 22% 17%
Sheltered 18% 14% 21% 19% 23% 17% 13% 17% 19% 19% 19%
Popular 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 16% 13% 15%
None of the above 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,037) (1,228) (507) (426) (791) (541) (1,447) (287) (335) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Shy 44% 47% 46% 40% 46% 43% 46% 44% 39% 47% 43% 47% 38%
Independent 38% 36% 42% 36% 43% 38% 38% 35% 42% 37% 44% 36% 36%
Creative 33% 36% 34% 30% 37% 31% 35% 30% 36% 32% 31% 34% 35%
Awkward 33% 36% 36% 28% 39% 30% 33% 34% 33% 35% 39% 31% 30%
Anxious 29% 31% 31% 25% 32% 20% 33% 31% 22% 30% 30% 31% 24%

continued on the next page ...
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Confident 26% 28% 24% 28% 26% 27% 27% 23% 30% 22% 22% 30% 28%
Studious 25% 31% 24% 22% 36% 27% 19% 29% 31% 25% 24% 26% 26%
Ambitious 24% 26% 22% 23% 26% 23% 22% 23% 30% 23% 25% 22% 24%
Rebellious 23% 22% 25% 22% 24% 22% 30% 19% 20% 21% 27% 22% 23%
Athletic 22% 21% 20% 26% 21% 25% 18% 22% 32% 21% 21% 20% 27%
QOutgoing 22% 19% 19% 27% 20% 25% 23% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 19%
Carefree 20% 16% 21% 21% 20% 17% 22% 22% 15% 15% 23% 22% 17%
Sheltered 18% 18% 20% 15% 19% 17% 19% 20% 13% 19% 17% 19% 15%
Popular 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17% 15% 14% 14% 12%
None of the above 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%

Unweighted N (2,265)  (748) (857) (660) (906) (846) (865) (654) (506) (408) (500) (813) (544)
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March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9A. High School Experiences — Have a crush on someone
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 87% 87% 86% 80% 85% 93% 86% 88% 79% 87% *
No 11% 11% 12% 16% 12% 6% 14% 10% 16% 12% *
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (519) (615) (268) (195) (393) (278) (739) (137) (163) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 87% 83% 85% 91% 85% 89% 83% 90% 92% 87% 89% 85% 86%
No 11% 14% 13% 8% 13% 9% 16% 8% 6% 12% 10% 12% 11%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (366) (424) (344) (446) (441) (420) (338) (258) (199) (254) (393) (288)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9B. High School Experiences — Have a group of friends
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 83% 84% 82% 87% 85% 82% 78% 84% 73% 91% *
No 16% 15% 17% 10% 14% 17% 21% 15% 26% 9% *
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (498) (599) (239) (227) (383) (248) (694) (147) (164) (92)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 83% 83% 81% 85% 87% 86% 77% 87% 92% 89% 86% 78% 84%
No 16% 16% 17% 14% 12% 14% 22% 12% 7% 10% 14% 21% 15%
Not sure 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (357) (418) (322) (442) (401) (418) (314) (248) (198) (238) (405) (256)

13



YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9C. High School Experiences — Take a class you loved
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 79% 77% 81% 86% 82% 74% 78% 79% 81% 81% *
No 15% 18% 13% 9% 13% 21% 17% 15% 15% 17% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% *
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (509) (601) (240) (216) (376) (278) (711) (139) (161) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 79% 83% 75% 81% 86% 79% 73% 85% 87% 84% 82% 76% 80%
No 15% 11% 18% 16% 11% 17% 21% 11% 11% 13% 13% 17% 16%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4%
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (361) (418) (331) (444) (413) (442) (315) (235) (181) (253) (402) (274)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9D. High School Experiences — Take a class you hated
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 79% 78% 81% 79% 82% 82% 73% 81% 73% 78% *
No 17% 19% 15% 18% 17% 13% 23% 15% 22% 20% *
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% *
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (520) (598) (251) (204) (397) (266) (718) (146) (166) (88)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 79% 80% 78% 80% 81% 77% 78% 82% 82% 82% 81% 77% 79%
No 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 20% 18% 15% 16% 15% 15% 20% 16%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (362) (435) (321) (449) (422) (417) (331) (255) (192) (241) (399) (286)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9E. High School Experiences — Attend a school football game
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 68% 70% 67% 64% 59% 2% 80% 73% 59% 63% 54%
No 29% 29% 30% 35% 39% 25% 18% 24% 37% 37% 46%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (539) (576) (252) (210) (395) (258) (712) (130) (170) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 68% 72% 61% 73% 69% 75% 62% 7% 7% 64% 72% 67% 71%
No 29% 27% 35% 25% 30% 23% 36% 22% 21% 33% 26% 32% 26%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,115) (368) (394) (353) (448) (414) (421) (319) (260) (195) (240) (399) (281)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9F. High School Experiences — Take the SAT or ACT
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 66% 66% 62% 59% 71% 69% 68% 56% 63% *
No 28% 29% 26% 27% 33% 24% 26% 25% 33% 33% *
Not sure 6% 5% % % 7% 5% 4% 6% 9% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,144) (533) (611) (250) (228) (401) (265) (754) (146) (155) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes 66% 70% 63% 64% 73% 65% 57% 70% 77% 61% 71% 68% 61%
No 28% 25% 30% 28% 24% 29% 35% 26% 20% 36% 26% 24% 29%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% % 3% 6% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 10%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (386) (422) (336) (461) (409) (427) (340) (247) (204) (247) (418) (275)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9G. High School Experiences — Lie to your parents
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 68% 66% 71% 69% 74% 51% 66% 66% 76% *
No 24% 22% 26% 22% 23% 19% 36% 24% 30% 16% *
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 11% % 3% 5% *
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (523) (607) (248) (220) (392) (270) (724) (140) (168) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 69% 66% 67% 70% 68% 66% 76% 72% 74% 72% 66% 61%
No 24% 24% 25% 23% 22% 25% 27% 18% 20% 20% 18% 27% 28%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% % 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (382) (432) (316) (471) (405) (438) (303) (267) (209) (243) (402) (276)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9H. High School Experiences — Kiss someone
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 68% 68% 69% 53% 60% 76% 80% 72% 54% 66% *
No 29% 28% 29% 41% 37% 22% 18% 25% 40% 31% *
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (517) (618) (252) (205) (404) (274) (741) (139) (162) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes 68% 66% 68% 72% 69% 72% 65% 73% 75% 64% 74% 69% 65%
No 29% 30% 28% 27% 28% 25% 32% 25% 23% 33% 24% 28% 31%
Not sure 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (389) (434) (312) (456) (414) (436) (324) (252) (215) (234) (417) (269)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9l. High School Experiences — Have a boyfriend or girlfriend
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 61% 66% 59% 63% 65% 66% 66% 50% 68% 54%
No 34% 35% 33% 38% 36% 32% 31% 31% 45% 32% 46%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (509) (601) (255) (214) (386) (255) (691) (140) (179) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 64% 61% 62% 67% 62% 68% 62% 68% 68% 62% 62% 65% 64%
No 34% 3% 34% 31% 36% 30% 35% 31% 28% 36% 34% 34% 33%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (337) (442) (331) (409) (433) (432) (321) (249) (197) (234) (411) (268)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9J. High School Experiences — Get a driver’s license
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 65% 63% 42% 52% 73% 82% 73% 34% 55% *
No 35% 34% 37% 54% 48% 27% 18% 27% 65% 44% *
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (525) (608) (237) (219) (389) (288) (725) (146) (171) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes 64% 58% 64% 70% 63% 71% 57% 65% 77% 54% 69% 61% 68%
No 35% 41% 36% 29% 36% 29% 41% 35% 23% 43% 31% 38% 31%
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (374) (445) (314) (469) (419) (437) (322) (251) (194) (254) (410) (275)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9K. High School Experiences — Go on a date
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 65% 64% 66% 52% 59% 68% 78% 70% 52% 58% 52%
No 32% 32% 33% 43% 38% 30% 21% 27% 46% 38% 45%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (502) (609) (239) (200) (408) (264) (713) (142) (155) (101)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 65% 64% 59% 72% 67% 70% 57% 68% 78% 61% 69% 64% 66%
No 32% 33% 38% 26% 32% 28% 40% 29% 22% 38% 30% 32% 32%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111) (355) (423) (333) (438) (430) (430) (296) (267) (212) (229) (398) (272)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9L. High School Experiences — Have a part-time or full-time job
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 62% 63% 61% 38% 60% 74% 67% 68% 41% 59% *
No 36% 34% 38% 56% 39% 25% 32% 31% 55% 39% *
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (527) (594) (254) (205) (398) (264) (715) (145) (164) (97)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 62% 60% 58% 69% 63% 73% 58% 67% 68% 65% 67% 60% 59%
No 36% 38% 39% 31% 36% 26% 41% 32% 31% 33% 33% 39% 37%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (375) (420) (326) (457) (417) (433) (331) (243) (207) (247) (402) (265)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9M. High School Experiences — Make a close friend you still talk to
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 62% 61% 64% 2% 65% 61% 51% 60% 68% 65% 71%
No 34% 35% 34% 21% 32% 37% 47% 38% 23% 30% 26%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,107) (501) (606) (251) (210) (401) (245) (713) (135) (159) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 62% 64% 60% 65% 65% 62% 57% 61% 72% 66% 62% 59% 66%
No 34% 34% 35% 33% 32% 36% 41% 35% 28% 30% 37% 36% 31%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,107) (352) (425) (330) (445) (420) (400) (308) (256) (188) (261) (412) (246)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9N. High School Experiences — Fail a test
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 60% 64% 56% 59% 60% 68% 49% 57% 70% 2% 55%
No 34% 31% 36% 32% 32% 28% 46% 37% 22% 26% 39%
Not sure 6% 4% % 9% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 1% 4%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157) (546) (611) (259) (229) (395) (274) (730) (149) (172) (106)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 60% 60% 60% 60% 57% 57% 62% 67% 51% 67% 57% 64% 53%
No 34% 33% 32% 37% 36% 40% 32% 28% 44% 30% 3% 29% 42%
Not sure 6% 7% 7% 2% 7% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,157) (400) (448) (309) (489) (417) (431) (338) (263) (220) (251) (406) (280)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
90. High School Experiences — Attend a school dance
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 63% 57% 69% 65% 60% 62% 66% 67% 60% 53% *
No 35% 41% 30% 31% 38% 37% 33% 32% 37% 46% *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,081) (468) (613) (231) (214) (376) (260) (695) (131) (163) (92)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 63% 67% 58% 66% 69% 67% 57% 66% 75% 60% 68% 59% 67%
No 35% 31% 40% 33% 30% 33% 42% 33% 24% 39% 32% 39% 29%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,081) (365) (384) (332) (444) (400) (415) (294) (258) (192) (243) (378) (268)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9P. High School Experiences — Apply to college
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 54% 54% 68% 49% 52% 47% 53% 58% 46% 69%
No 43% 42% 44% 20% 47% 47% 53% 44% 36% 52% 29%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (539) (600) (245) (221) (394) (279) (717) (155) (167) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 54% 61% 50% 50% 69% 55% 39% 60% 71% 67% 52% 50% 51%
No 43% 34% 46% 47% 30% 41% 58% 39% 24% 29% 47% 46% 42%
Not sure 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (360) (458) (321) (441) (419) (431) (333) (258) (222) (247) (396) (274)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
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9Q. High School Experiences — Have a curfew
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 48% 62% 45% 45% 61% 68% 56% 57% 51% 51%
No 41% 49% 33% 48% 51% 36% 29% 41% 33% 46% 43%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 6%
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (511) (598) (267) (197) (391) (254) (701) (149) (157) (102)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 59% 54% 53% 58% 54% 52% 58% 59% 47% 61% 56% 54%
No 41% 3% 41% 45% 3% 42% 44% 37% 39% 49% 36% 40% 42%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (361) (412) (336) (440) (420) (419) (330) (243) (193) (238) (412) (266)
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9R. High School Experiences — Show up late to class
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 57% 51% 67% 61% 55% 32% 50% 47% 69% 65%
No 42% 39% 44% 30% 35% 40% 62% 44% 49% 28% 31%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,154) (520) (634) (245) (221) (401) (287) (721) (156) (176) (101)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 53% 51% 57% 52% 46% 50% 57% 50% 52% 55% 51% 54% 54%
No 42% 45% 39% 43% 49% 45% 39% 45% 44% 41% 42% 41% 44%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,154) (384) (429) (341) (443) (455) (428) (347) (265) (211) (257) (415) (271)
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9S. High School Experiences — Get grounded by your parents
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 51% 53% 52% 59% 57% 40% 52% 50% 52% *
No 45% 46% 44% 43% 38% 42% 57% 46% 46% 43% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (531) (599) (261) (210) (375) (284) (731) (140) (164) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 51% 52% 54% 48% 53% 49% 52% 60% 51% 49% 52% 57%
No 45% 47% 44% 44% 49% 44% 48% 44% 38% 47% 49% 44% 41%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (364) (428) (338) (467) (423) (428) (323) (261) (195) (246) (416) (273)
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9T. High School Experiences — Experience anxiety or depression
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 47% 59% 2% 53% 51% 37% 55% 44% 54% *
No 39% 44% 34% 25% 35% 40% 53% 36% 49% 41% *
Not sure 8% 9% % 3% 10% 8% 10% 8% 6% 5% *
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,145) (523) (622) (264) (208) (404) (269) (735) (152) (170) (88)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 53% 58% 54% 48% 59% 45% 53% 57% 50% 55% 60% 51% 48%
No 39% 33% 36% 47% 34% 48% 39% 36% 44% 38% 31% 42% 41%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% % 8% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 10%
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,145) (368) (452) (325) (455) (419) (446) (318) (257) (200) (240) (406) (299)
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9U. High School Experiences — Go to a house party
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 61% 45% 41% 48% 63% 55% 53% 52% 53% *
No 45% 37% 53% 55% 50% 37% 42% 44% 47% 45% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% *
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (501) (633) (243) (222) (391) (278) (734) (138) (171) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 53% 55% 49% 56% 55% 57% 51% 50% 64% 55% 55% 50% 54%
No 45% 43% 50% 42% 44% 41% 47% 47% 36% 43% 42% 49% 43%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (362) (434) (338) (459) (434) (441) (318) (244) (207) (258) (414) (255)
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9V. High School Experiences — Go to prom
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 51% 53% 53% 59% 47% 54% 54% 56% 43% *
No 45% 43% 46% 40% 41% 50% 45% 43% 38% 55% *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (516) (604) (257) (197) (394) (272) (714) (137) (170) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 56% 44% 58% 60% 57% 45% 59% 61% 55% 57% 48% 52%
No 45% 42% 51% 40% 39% 42% 54% 40% 36% 43% 43% 49% 42%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120) (375) (418) (327) (443) (432) (422) (315) (253) (199) (261) (388) (272)
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9W. High School Experiences — Participate in a school club
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 46% 56% 61% 49% 46% 52% 52% 46% 42% *
No 46% 52% 41% 33% 48% 53% 47% 44% 51% 57% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,106) (513) (593) (252) (225) (374) (255) (712) (146) (157) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 54% 50% 50% 60% 51% 43% 56% 60% 53% 50% 51% 52%
No 46% 42% 48% 48% 38% 47% 54% 42% 36% 45% 48% 47% 43%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (366) (416) (324) (434) (410) (417) (333) (249) (177) (260) (420) (249)
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9X. High School Experiences — Skip class without permission
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 54% 47% 45% 46% 61% 45% 49% 51% 58% *
No 47% 43% 51% 48% 52% 38% 55% 48% 45% 41% *
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,139) (523) (616) (248) (231) (389) (271) (728) (157) (158) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 50% 45% 54% 52% 47% 56% 54% 52% 46% 48% 58% 47% 50%
No 47% 54% 43% 47% 52% 43% 45% 47% 52% 50% 42% 49% 47%
Not sure 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139) (381) (420) (338) (466) (414) (456) (314) (256) (190) (263) (409) (277)
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9Y. High School Experiences — Drink alcohol
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 54% 44% 36% 45% 60% 52% 55% 32% 44% *
No 49% 44% 55% 61% 54% 40% 46% 44% 66% 55% *
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,152) (538) (614) (272) (215) (395) (270) (727) (150) (176) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 49% 49% 48% 51% 49% 49% 51% 54% 52% 48% 52% 48% 49%
No 49% 50% 50% 48% 50% 50% 47% 46% 48% 51% 48% 50% 49%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,152) (392) (442) (318) (477) (410) (429) (350) (253) (184) (280) (422) (266)
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9Z. High School Experiences — Hang out at a mall
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 47% 51% 56% 60% 57% 24% 48% 50% 48% 61%
No 48% 48% 48% 40% 40% 41% 2% 49% 48% 48% 39%
Not sure 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,169) (537) (632) (253) (211) (406) (299) (755) (154) (160) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 49% 52% 48% 48% 50% 43% 46% 58% 51% 53% 47% 51% 45%
No 48% 47% 47% 50% 49% 55% 52% 40% 45% 43% 51% 46% 52%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,169) (403) (424) (342) (477) (441) (433) (348) (272) (225) (249) (405) (290)
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9AA. High School Experiences — Volunteer
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 44% 50% 60% 52% 45% 35% 46% 49% 52% *
No 47% 51% 43% 31% 44% 51% 59% 47% 46% 45% *
Not sure 5% 4% 5% % 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (518) (639) (244) (215) (405) (293) (742) (154) (168) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 49% 46% 49% 53% 50% 38% 54% 62% 47% 47% 47% 50%
No 47% 47% 48% 46% 43% 46% 57% 43% 34% 48% 46% 49% 44%
Not sure 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,157) (372) (449) (336) (454) (435) (443) (351) (246) (216) (251) (410) (280)
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9AB. High School Experiences — Make the honor roll
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 40% 55% 50% 50% 45% 46% 50% 52% 35% 44%
No 47% 55% 41% 41% 41% 53% 51% 45% 42% 59% 51%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% % 8% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,169) (522) (647) (247) (219) (427) (276) (726) (144) (184) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 47% 52% 44% 47% 56% 48% 40% 50% 54% 59% 47% 48% 39%
No 47% 43% 50% 49% 40% 47% 55% 46% 42% 34% 51% 46% 55%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,169) (387) (428) (354) (462) (449) (441) (332) (276) (215) (240) (422) (292)
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9AC. High School Experiences — Get bullied by someone
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 45% 48% 42% 44% 57% 42% 49% 38% 48% 44%
No 49% 51% 47% 51% 50% 41% 55% 47% 57% 48% 52%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% % 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,095) (505) (590) (250) (211) (359) (275) (672) (146) (167) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 47% 49% 52% 39% 51% 43% 50% 46% 48% 53% 55% 43% 41%
No 49% 47% 42% 58% 45% 53% 45% 52% 47% 44% 41% 52% 52%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,095) (373) (406) (316) (434) (404) (423) (317) (244) (186) (231) (405) (273)
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9AD. High School Experiences — Get sent to the principal’s office
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 51% 36% 39% 41% 53% 34% 42% 44% 42% *
No 54% 44% 62% 56% 55% 45% 63% 55% 51% 55% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,146) (490) (656) (261) (212) (402) (271) (740) (145) (164) (97)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 40% 46% 41% 38% 40% 52% 38% 44% 52% 44% 43% 34%
No 54% 57% 49% 56% 60% 58% 47% 60% 53% 44% 52% 54% 62%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,146) (377) (432) (337) (446) (432) (448) (320) (249) (208) (260) (419) (259)
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9AE. High School Experiences — Drive to school
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 48% 42% 33% 40% 56% 45% 52% 27% 27% *
No 53% 50% 56% 61% 56% 44% 55% 45% 71% 2% *
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% *
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (505) (605) (246) (206) (389) (269) (718) (137) (160) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 45% 36% 42% 57% 42% 53% 34% 54% 55% 41% 48% 43% 47%
No 53% 60% 56% 43% 57% 46% 64% 45% 42% 56% 52% 54% 50%
Not sure 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (372) (418) (320) (449) (400) (424) (316) (254) (199) (242) (402) (267)
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9AF. High School Experiences — Pull an all-nighter
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 43% 37% 48% 47% 41% 23% 38% 32% 48% *
No 54% 51% 58% 42% 45% 56% 73% 56% 61% 49% *
Not sure 5% 5% 4% % 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (517) (613) (262) (216) (385) (267) (717) (157) (171) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 40% 33% 46% 39% 34% 40% 41% 38% 50% 41% 41% 38% 42%
No 54% 62% 47% 57% 64% 54% 54% 57% 46% 54% 55% 54% 55%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130) (385) (428) (317) (457) (418) (430) (320) (250) (219) (257) (391) (263)
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9AG. High School Experiences — Play on a sports team
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 45% 34% 43% 40% 40% 33% 39% 45% 37% *
No 60% 53% 66% 54% 60% 59% 67% 60% 52% 61% *
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% *
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (510) (602) (253) (211) (379) (269) (707) (141) (170) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 39% 31% 48% 41% 44% 33% 38% 54% 46% 40% 35% 41%
No 60% 61% 67% 51% 59% 55% 66% 61% 46% 54% 60% 64% 57%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112) (374) (410) (328) (446) (415) (412) (320) (248) (189) (242) (404) (277)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
March 7 - 17, 2025 - 2265 U.S. adult citizens You
9AH. High School Experiences — Take an AP or honors class
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 38% 41% 54% 41% 40% 24% 39% 32% 38% 54%
No 57% 58% 56% 38% 54% 60% 73% 57% 62% 61% 42%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 0% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,085) (484) (601) (241) (204) (388) (252) (675) (135) (165) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 40% 43% 38% 38% 45% 35% 29% 45% 54% 37% 31% 43% 44%
No 57% 55% 57% 59% 53% 62% 67% 52% 44% 61% 66% 52% 52%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,085) (345) (419) (321) (431) (406) (411) (307) (250) (220) (230) (378) (257)
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9AI. High School Experiences — Get detention
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 43% 31% 24% 41% 44% 32% 36% 35% 40% 35%
No 60% 53% 67% 71% 58% 52% 66% 60% 63% 55% 64%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (505) (635) (253) (212) (408) (267) (727) (141) (168) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 32% 43% 34% 35% 35% 44% 35% 32% 49% 35% 36% 30%
No 60% 66% 54% 63% 63% 62% 54% 64% 65% 47% 63% 61% 65%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (369) (434) (337) (455) (420) (433) (325) (252) (196) (250) (417) (277)
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9AJ. High School Experiences — Get into a physical fight
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 51% 19% 25% 32% 45% 34% 31% 46% 39% 37%
No 63% 47% 79% 2% 66% 53% 65% 66% 53% 59% 60%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,165) (539) (626) (277) (222) (389) (277) (739) (139) (179) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 28% 39% 37% 33% 32% 43% 34% 29% 28% 35% 40% 29%
No 63% 70% 59% 61% 64% 65% 56% 64% 69% 70% 62% 57% 69%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,165) (399) (440) (326) (478) (415) (435) (333) (269) (217) (239) (422) (287)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
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9AK. High School Experiences — Smoke a cigarette
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 37% 37% 20% 31% 45% 47% 42% 20% 30% 27%
No 61% 61% 61% 76% 66% 53% 52% 56% 76% 66% 2%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109) (514) (595) (261) (201) (396) (251) (696) (148) (161) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 33% 37% 41% 40% 38% 40% 43% 30% 35% 38% 33% 43%
No 61% 64% 60% 59% 59% 61% 58% 55% 70% 63% 61% 63% 55%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109) (372) (421) (316) (432) (420) (428) (330) (235) (207) (267) (379) (256)
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9AL. High School Experiences — Have sex
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 37% 36% 27% 34% 47% 33% 38% 32% 37% *
No 58% 57% 60% 61% 62% 49% 64% 57% 59% 57% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 3% 2% 3% 8% 6% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (503) (597) (248) (221) (373) (258) (703) (148) (162) (87)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes 36% 36% 33% 40% 34% 37% 40% 34% 45% 41% 34% 37% 34%
No 58% 55% 62% 57% 61% 59% 54% 62% 53% 50% 61% 61% 58%
Not sure 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Prefer not to say 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 9% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (343) (426) (331) (418) (433) (417) (332) (243) (207) (246) (395) (252)
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YouGov Survey: High School Experiences
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9AM. High School Experiences — Have a cellphone
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 36% 34% 87% 59% 4% 1% 28% 51% 50% *
No 65% 63% 66% 12% 40% 96% 99% 71% 48% 49% *
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (505) (609) (253) (198) (387) (276) (716) (146) (165) (87)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 34% 40% 28% 30% 23% 33% 36% 28% 39% 33% 33% 36%
No 65% 64% 59% 71% 70% 7% 67% 64% 71% 59% 67% 66% 62%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (420) (324) (445) (418) (422) (332) (237) (201) (263) (393) (257)
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9AN. High School Experiences — Cheat on a test or assignment
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 32% 32% 46% 36% 32% 15% 31% 31% 37% 34%
No 62% 61% 63% 46% 57% 62% 82% 63% 62% 56% 62%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (514) (619) (257) (210) (414) (252) (716) (147) (169) (101)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes 32% 32% 30% 33% 27% 35% 32% 33% 35% 33% 32% 33% 27%
No 62% 62% 63% 61% 68% 61% 62% 63% 59% 61% 63% 60% 65%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (361) (444) (328) (452) (426) (444) (310) (258) (214) (256) (391) (272)
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9AO0. High School Experiences — Participate in a school play
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 28% 32% 39% 29% 23% 32% 29% 43% 23% *
No 68% 69% 66% 56% 69% 75% 67% 69% 54% 76% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (528) (603) (246) (222) (392) (271) (745) (124) (164) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 34% 29% 28% 35% 26% 25% 37% 31% 37% 25% 31% 28%
No 68% 64% 68% 71% 63% 2% 73% 61% 66% 63% 75% 65% 67%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (370) (426) (335) (456) (411) (433) (325) (253) (201) (259) (405) (266)
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9AP. High School Experiences — Sneak out of the house at night
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 33% 29% 26% 33% 36% 25% 31% 25% 37% 28%
No 65% 61% 68% 63% 63% 61% 74% 63% 72% 61% 72%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120) (499) (621) (237) (207) (397) (279) (728) (125) (158) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes 31% 28% 31% 33% 32% 35% 33% 35% 30% 31% 30% 31% 30%
No 65% 69% 64% 62% 67% 63% 63% 64% 66% 66% 68% 63% 64%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2% 3% 5%
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120) (384) (415) (321) (460) (402) (433) (321) (247) (202) (234) (401) (283)
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9AQ. High School Experiences — Join the school band or choir
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 24% 37% 33% 28% 31% 32% 32% 24% 29% *
No 68% 74% 63% 65% 71% 68% 68% 67% 74% 70% *
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,141) (525) (616) (268) (227) (383) (263) (718) (142) (186) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 32% 30% 30% 35% 28% 28% 40% 28% 26% 30% 33% 31%
No 68% 67% 69% 69% 65% 71% 71% 60% 2% 73% 70% 66% 67%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (385)  (435)  (321)  (468) (420) (432) (325) (261) (208) (256) (413)  (264)
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9AR. High School Experiences — Use marijuana
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 32% 24% 23% 26% 39% 20% 29% 22% 27% 31%
No 69% 63% 75% 73% 70% 59% 78% 68% 75% 67% 67%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (531) (593) (256) (184) (407) (277) (718) (131) (173) (102)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 26% 31% 26% 26% 27% 32% 29% 29% 33% 24% 28% 29%
No 69% 70% 65% 73% 70% 71% 65% 69% 68% 63% 74% 69% 67%
Not sure 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (366) (438) (320) (441) (428) (435) (335) (239) (205) (246) (397) (276)
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9AS. High School Experiences — Have a social media account
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 29% 27% 7% 47% 1% 1% 24% 44% 34% *
No 70% 70% 70% 16% 50% 98% 98% 73% 54% 61% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% *
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,079) (496) (583) (238) (204) (378) (259) (703) (134) (152) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 28% 28% 26% 23% 22% 25% 30% 26% 36% 23% 25% 31%
No 70% 69% 68% 2% 76% 76% 73% 69% 2% 61% 75% 71% 67%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (347) (407) (325) (427) (413) (409) (327) (246) (188) (253) (378) (260)
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9AT. High School Experiences — Become close to a teacher you still talk to
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 21% 22% 37% 28% 15% 9% 20% 27% 25% *
No 75% 76% 75% 59% 71% 80% 89% 7% 70% 74% *
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% *
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (529) (583) (249) (220) (387) (256) (688) (158) (174) (92)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 25% 21% 19% 26% 19% 20% 20% 28% 29% 20% 20% 21%
No 75% 2% 76% 78% 2% 79% 7% 79% 67% 70% 78% 76% 76%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112) (366) (439) (307) (424) (428) (421) (330) (243) (194) (252) (397) (269)
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9AU. High School Experiences — Have braces
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 16% 21% 25% 23% 18% 7% 17% 12% 28% *
No 80% 81% 78% 71% 75% 80% 93% 81% 87% 71% *
Not sure 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (515) (594) (255) (202) (392) (260) (723) (133) (158) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 23% 18% 15% 23% 15% 17% 15% 24% 20% 15% 19% 20%
No 80% 74% 80% 84% 7% 84% 81% 84% 74% 80% 84% 80% 73%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (381) (417) (311) (453) (415) (447) (302) (253) (205) (239) (405) (260)
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9AV. High School Experiences — Participate in student government
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 20% 16% 14% 18% 22%
No 81% 81% 81% 7% 82% 84% 79% 82% 82% 80% 73%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5%
Prefer not to say 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,188) (553) (635) (259) (224) (410) (295) (758) (156) (166) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 15% 16% 17% 22% 17% 10% 20% 24% 12% 13% 18% 20%
No 81% 80% 81% 81% 76% 81% 86% 79% 75% 85% 86% 79% 7%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,188) (376) (454) (358) (450) (470) (461) (346) (253) (211) (261) (438) (278)
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9AW. High School Experiences — Participate in political activism
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 13% 10% 19% 9% 8% 12% 12% 8% 9% *
No 85% 83% 87% 77% 87% 89% 85% 84% 88% 89% *
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (515) (610) (252) (194) (400) (279) (729) (119) (181) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 11% 17% 11% % 17% 10% 10% 12% 14% 18% % 10% 14%
No 85% 79% 86% 90% 81% 86% 87% 86% 81% 79% 90% 87% 81%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (384) (410) (331) (453) (421) (429) (327) (244) (204) (242) (414) (265)
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9AX. High School Experiences — Bully someone
Did you ever do the following while in high school or when you were high-school-aged?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 12% 9% 10% 18% 9% 4% 11% 11% 6% 10%
No 86% 83% 88% 84% 76% 88% 94% 85% 85% 90% 84%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 6%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (493) (608) (268) (199) (386) (248) (693) (141) (164) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% % 12% 9% 12%
No 86% 86% 85% 86% 87% 87% 86% 86% 85% 89% 84% 86% 84%
Not sure 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (369) (411) (321) (449) (406) (415) (349) (224) (204) (249) (392) (256)
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10. Do High School Again

If you could, would you go back and do high school over again?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would do it exactly
the same 12% 12% 11% 18% 14% 8% 9% 12% 10% 13% 11%
Yes, but I'd do things
differently 43% 46% 39% 39% 46% 45% 39% 41% 44% 49% 44%
No, once was enough 40% 35% 45% 37% 32% 43% 49% 43% 36% 33% 37%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,262) (1,036) (1,226) (506) (426) (790) (540) (1,445) (286) (335) (196)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | would do it exactly
the same 12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 7% 12% 14%
Yes, but I'd do things
differently 43% 39% 45% 43% 39% 45% 43% 45% 41% 41% 40% 45% 41%
No, once was enough 40% 45% 38% 39% 46% 39% 41% 40% 42% 38% 49% 37% 38%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% % 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,262)  (748) (856) (658) (906) (846) (863) (654) (505) (407) (500) (811) (544)
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11. High School Role
Overall, how much of a role do you think your high school experience has played in determining the adult you have become?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major role 35% 37% 33% 49% 31% 26% 41% 32% 53% 33% 42%
A minor role 43% 43% 42% 39% 45% 45% 39% 45% 27% 48% 35%
No role at all 12% 12% 13% 6% 8% 19% 13% 13% 9% 14% 10%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 6% 12% 9% 7% 9% 9% 3% 13%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (501) (633) (249) (212) (400) (273) (710) (162) (158) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A major role 35% 38% 33% 35% 41% 34% 31% 37% 39% 36% 32% 38% 33%
A minor role 43% 43% 41% 44% 46% 45% 39% 48% 48% 46% 50% 36% 44%
No role at all 12% 10% 14% 13% 8% 13% 15% 9% 9% % 11% 15% 13%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% % 12% 4% 4% 10% 6% 9% 10%
Did not attend high
school 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (390) (424) (320) (460) (424) (432) (315) (257) (199) (248) (415) (272)
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12. Have Teen Experiences Changed
Compared to when you were a teenager, do you think the experiences of teenagers in the U.S. today are...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Exactly the same 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Very similar 5% 6% 5% 13% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 14%
Somewhat similar 17% 20% 15% 30% 20% 11% 10% 18% 12% 12% 24%
Not very similar 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 16% 10% 19% 6%
Not at all similar 13% 14% 11% 7% 14% 11% 18% 14% 13% 11% 3%
Completely different 42% 36% 47% 19% 37% 53% 51% 40% 53% 45% 36%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 13% 8% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (502) (634) (248) (213) (402) (273) (710) (161) (160) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Exactly the same 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Very similar 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Somewhat similar 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 17% 16% 21% 18% 19% 16% 16% 19%
Not very similar 15% 17% 12% 17% 18% 19% 12% 17% 21% 25% 11% 14% 14%
Not at all similar 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 10% 15% 13% 12%
Completely different 42% 40% 44% 42% 40% 41% 49% 40% 35% 33% 43% 47% 38%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% % % 4% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (390)  (425) (321)  (461) (426) (434) (316) (257) (200) (247) 417)  (272)
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13. Will Teen Experiences Change
Compared to the experiences of teenagers in the U.S. today, do you think the experiences of teenagers 20 years from now will be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Exactly the same 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Very similar 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 12%
Somewhat similar 13% 14% 13% 17% 14% 12% 12% 14% 8% 12% 18%
Not very similar 16% 15% 16% 22% 13% 13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 17%
Not at all similar 12% 14% 10% 11% 9% 15% 12% 13% 9% 14% 10%
Completely different 44% 40% 48% 36% 43% 47% 48% 44% 55% 46% 27%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 8% 15% 9% 10% 10% 14% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (502) (635) (249) (213) (402) (273) (710) (162) (160) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Exactly the same 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Very similar 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Somewhat similar 13% 12% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 12% 18% 16% 15% 11% 14%
Not very similar 16% 19% 15% 12% 20% 15% 17% 14% 21% 22% 13% 12% 20%
Not at all similar 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 7% 17% 16% 17% 14% 12% 8%
Completely different 44% 44% 43% 46% 43% 41% 46% 45% 38% 32% 41% 52% 42%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 3% 10% 12% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (391) (425) (321) (461) (426) (434) (316) (257) (200) (248) (417) (272)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 7 - 10, 2025 | March 12 - 17, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.054, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.861.

2265
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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